

## Memorandum of Understanding

## Between

## Town of Apex

And

Wake Technical Community College

The North Carolina Fire Rescue Commission requires delivery agencies to own or have an agreement in place to use required equipment in the offering of certification training courses.

It is fiscally irresponsible for Wake Tech Community College to purchase all of the vehicles, apparatus and or equipment used by the various departments/squads in their service area. It is more advantageous for fire department / squad members to be trained and instructed using their own equipment.

This agreement between <u>The Town of Apex</u> and Wake Technical Community College authorizes Wake Tech instructors to use department owned equipment while teaching their members or others who are registered to participate in certification courses.

This agreement shall become effective January 1, 2021 and expire December 31, 2025. This agreement will be re-evaluated and renewed as is necessary.

This the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2020.

Agency Head

Dean, Public Safety Training Wake Technical Community College

Town of Apex AGENCY NAME